
LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 581


To be answered on the 20th July, 2018 (Ashadha 29, 1940 (Saka))


International Financial Institutions


581. SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has borrowed money from any international financial institutions including World Bank, Asian Development Bank etc.

during the last four years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof during the said period, institution-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a & b): Yes, Sir. Details of money borrowed (Loan agreements signed) by the Government, institution-wise, from International Financial Institutions including World Bank, Asian Development Bank etc. during the last four financial years are at Annexure.


******


Annexure


Details of Loans borrowed (Loan Agreements signed by Government) from International Financial Institutions from 2014-2015 to 2017-2018


Amount in INR (in Crores)

S. No. International

Financial

Institution

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

1. Asian Development

Bank

10,287.56 8,550.74 12,684.77 10,144.15

2. Asian Infrastructure

Investment Bank

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,150.52

3.  European

Investment Bank

0.00 1,444.03 1,840.97 0.00

4. International Fund

for Agricultural

Development

383.17 475.70 0.00 973.18

5. International Bank

for Reconstruction

and Development

4,885.75 17,667.03 5,286.89 15,133.43

6.  International

Development

Association

10,392.29 13,837.12 5,626.85 2,319.40

7. New Development

Bank

0.00 0.00 2,351.52 644.28

